## West Bengal Police Housing & Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited

(Formerly: West Bengal State Police Housing Corporation Limited)

(CIN: U70109WB1993SGC058358)

'Araksha Bhawan' (3<sup>rd</sup> Floor), Block-DJ, Sector-II, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700 091

#### Tel: (033) 2358 - 3213 / 6188

#### OFFICE ORDER

### No. O1 / 2025

In supersession of all previous order (s) in this regard it is hereby ordered that Shri Sudipta Biswas, Executive Engineer (Civil), Zone - II is transferred and posted to Zone - V.

It is also ordered that Shri Bibek Ghosh, Executive Engineer (Civil), Zone - I will hold the charge of the office of Executive Engineer (Civil), Zone - II in addition to his own duties until further order.

This order is issued in the interest of this Corporation and come into force with immediate effect.

51112

AJOY KUMAR, IPS Chairman & Managing Director West Bengal Police Housing & Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited

CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR ANUARY 17, 2025 Memo. No. ADMN/ OFF. ORD./ 8006/ 2025/ 115 (07) INFRASTRUCTURE CEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED

# Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action to:

- The General Manager (In the rank of Dy. Inspector General of Police), W.B.P.H. & I.D.C. Ltd., 1.
- The Chief Engineer (Civil), W.B.P.H. & I.D.C. Ltd., 2.
- The Financial Advisor & Chief Accounts Officer, W.B.P.H. & I.D.C. Ltd., 3.
- The Assistant Chief Engineers (Civil), W.B.P.H. & I.D.C. Ltd., 4.
- The Executive Engineers (Civil), Zone I / II, W.B.P.H. & I.D.C. Ltd., 5.
- The Assistant Engineer (System), W.B.P.H. & I.D.C. Ltd., [He is directed to upload this order 6. in the website of this Corporation.]
- $\checkmark$  Office copy.

AJOY KUMAR, IPS Chairman & Managing Director West Bengal Police Housing & Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited AJOY KUMAR, IPS CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR WEST BENGAL POLICE HOUSING & INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED



January 17, 2025

E-mail: mdwbsphcl@gmail.com

PHIDCL